PROCUREMENT OF MILK FOR SCHOOL BASED FEEDING PROGRAM SY 2025-2026 

1. The Schools Division Office - Muntinlupa City, through the FY 2025 GAA/Republic Act 
No. 12116 (Current Appropriations) dated February 12, 2025 with Sub-Allotment Release 
Order (Sub-ARO) No. NCR-25-02-055, intends to apply the sum of Three Million One 
Hundred Sixty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Fifteen Pesos (P 3,169,215.00) being the ABC 

to payments under the contract for the Procurement of Milk for School Based Feeding 
Program SY 2025-2026/Project No. 2025 - 004. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be 

automatically rejected at the bid opening. 

LOT NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT